3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTTON SATE SWN T AP0
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER F1 | ECR-16-009734 06JUL2016 | M7 | KZ
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T e 18008630 s Tvix Tone
G ECR-19-005124 29MAR2019 | TB GB
2151865-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL H | ECR-22-133154 JwkR2022 | F1 | O
2151865-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151865-1 G Tool NG KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151865-2 H TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151865-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -l L - 2119641-1 |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
CRIMP STZE TYPE B 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE 11 .27 mm [ 0501 F R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
INSUL | 1.45 mm [.057] F N - [ ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLONS () R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
408-35042 - N 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- Pl - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
AN - [ 1-1752354-4 |STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 1180
R 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 77
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | i i 8000801 SPRING. COMPRESSION T 76
TERMINAL NAME: CRIMPING CONTACT for SOCKET R 1752353-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH gaLf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | W W 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
1 70-2 30 mm [.067-.091 INJ 1 20-1 45 mm [.047-.057 IN] - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
e - - N- ] 2119955-1  |[ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
XEEM@Q%[ON el R 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
R 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINALS APPLIED /8\ R 222178-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL R 854769 -4 HOLDER, INS 174
1572122~ 1 DF11-22SCF 1572122-2 DF11-22SCFA R 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
1572122-3 DF51K-22SCF(800) 15721224 DF51K-22SCFA(800) A R I R I 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 770
R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT /AN R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
ST7E FS:S mm [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
YT S 5710 03 1 00647 001 5 R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
-4l 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |54
-2l 22 2] 1-2079383-0 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 153
R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 152
R 1901681-8 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
(1] R 1-1633764-5 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 150
-2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
A - N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
ggggikg@ggu;géfggkgggTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N I I I I 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 46
' R 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. T 1 T 1 1 [ 2-1752356-5 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 134
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -~ ey 2] c079385-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) | 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2l 2 2] 2| 2-2844962-4 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | | | 2844992 -1 ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 129
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S L U B 1320926-¢ |STRIP GUIDE 124
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S T S T c1o50957c JouR, ORI HD LAP, RoMs, WA S.D 1<
CDocUMENT ot 5000 -2l 2] 2] 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
R 2119533-9  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (0
*WARNING NC- 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NP2 e ] 1803335-3  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S I A N - - g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N N B R I 5179780 2 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR G
R 2-238011-0 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 e ] 1-1803326-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
R 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 e ] 1-1803323-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
STIANZOT3 — oot
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?\Q/—I{:EE;OWFEBEOWS % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OTFEB2013 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SR ] o S e
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e o T A 1| 00779 (2151865 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 e
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s TeToE — TS
SEE SHEET 1
—= = 2.4£0.5
REF
% REF
SEE DETAIL A~ =
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION —
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) % W (44) rer
44.6140.05 |
“J $17.1io.5
DETAIL A
R
i) }
(1H©REF
RAM & HOLDDOWN SET-UP
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
@1%?
= [[lE=— -
CAM POSTTIONS = =
§§ L H
L
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
i | ow STJANZOTS — TE Connectivit
R.O.WILSON —> J
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHR(JSTAKEMOWFEBEOWS IZ/—/E HOrHSburg’ A DD 60
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD OTFEB2013 |nAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m . Ocean Side Feec
0 L i: PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i e % or
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE AOmm STROKE ghOWﬁ O N ShGGfS W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @Egﬁfg i: APPLi\CAT\ONSPEC ;
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MECHANTCAL (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ASLES S
oA MECHANICAL AR FEED A 100779 (C=2151865 -
PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OFA REVH

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTTON SATE SWN T AP0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151865- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151865-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151865-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
TR T 37 T 0507 - - T 2119082-4  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
NSOl T 45 o T 057 - A - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243
- 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICA o Lhe s e oS () — T [ | 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
N - | 1| 1 | 1-1752354-4 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
- 993111~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 8§-22280-T SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: CRIMPING CONTACT for SOCKET L P 175235372 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN Lo
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=Lf|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : RQF RQF 199904196780022 ngﬁiEwMigﬁg?%N lgj
1.70-2.30 mm [.067-.091 IN] B1.20-1.45 wm [.047-.057 IN] T 51196412 1FEED CAM AIR FELD 5
XEEM@Q%ION 039527-5-11 ] -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECTFICATION - | 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -1 ] 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL S 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, oF PACIFIC 140
15721221 DF11-225CF 1572122-2 DF11-225CFA A\ c119950-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
1572122-3 DF 51K-225CF (800) 1572122-4 DF51K-225CFA(800) ~ U] 64490821 SCREW, LOCLHING 199
- 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
- 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
5 : - 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
M;E =B CRI%NEEGW CRIMP HETGHT A 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
F=|mm REFERENCE SETTING B R 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
cc ANG 0.67+/-0.03 [.026+/-.001] 9.5 -] 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
2 2] 1-2079383-0 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 53
- | 1] 1 ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
T - 1901681-8 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- 1 1 ] 1-1633764-5 [HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A - - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ LT ] e-T792396-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 e e | ccodduncd (SPACLE, CYLNORICAL, STRIF BODO o
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. L c84499¢c-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
fggyfcigéSH@AgngifPEEE§EggIyﬁgWﬁﬁcgggYSEJ&fﬁ?T¢S§P WEENBQHE SN c108085-c |SCK, ofT AD CAP, Rofy, M4 X 8.0 ¢
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S A 1-18008-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A - 2119533-9  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . | - 1 1 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i L 3:2¢280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T 1803335-3  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARNING o : : /
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T STT5780-7  TDEPRESSOR SHEAR 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N R I > -238011-0 |8LOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T | 1 ] 1| 1-1803326-3 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - L 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER e
N T | 1 ] 1 | 1-1803323-1 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
“77]-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
STINZ0T3 — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: i: !i:ii)g Ow FE}BEOW 3 C%%%%%%%D iZ/hZQEE;J o iSburg’ PAY171 rooeee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD OTFEB2013 |NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L TLELBIN Ocean Side Feed
L eLc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S NGLES _— A 1| 00779 [g=2151865 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

@
O

—==—72.4£0.5

o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\1HDRU

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

¢ T GE}%F
35_58§o_05
]

2o

RAM & HOLDDOWN SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

] QBWEF
{e@RU -

IS

[T 1]

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

¢ T 18 SUB0ECT 10 CAANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| ZATION. | DWN STJANZ013 TE ¢ Fivit
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON __ onnecTiviTy
@‘ CHK O1FEB2013 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS K. J. STAKEM
~ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD O1FEB2013 |NAME ‘
- mm P&ﬁ&iﬁgN Ocean Syde Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL ‘I’ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
‘ : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eggtg : N
MATER I AL AF’\\lﬁ\LSEHS ] = wgweiw B A ‘ 00779 @:]2151 865
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OFA R H

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



